1	OCSEA MEMBER RESOURCE CENTER (MRC)
2	
3	WHEREAS, OCSEA has created a Member Resource Center
4	(MRC); and
5	
6	WHEREAS, the OCSEA MRC is equipped to connect with new
7	employees; and
8	
9	WHEREAS, the OCSEA MRC strives to serve its members more
10	efficiently; and
11	
12	WHEREAS, the OCSEA MRC will provide service to chapter
13	leaders and board members; and
14	
15	WHEREAS, the OCSEA MRC is charged with assisting the
16	organization in achieving their mission; now
17	
18	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED the OCSEA MRC will continue
19	to exist for the above purposes and any other purposes as determined
20	by the President of OCSEA or his/her designee. SUBMITTED BY: BOARD OF DIRECTORS RESOLUTION #7 Page 1 of 1